McMINN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BRADY
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Milroy
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McCP0017

Charles Leslie

13 Jun 1886
29 Aug 1969 (83) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Wanganui

Alexander Francis 1842 - 1906

Helen O'Riley 1845 - 1924

17 Apr 1911 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Martha

14 Oct 1888 Palmerston Nth, NZ

1 Apr 1952 (64) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Patrick Francis 1858 - 1930

Catherine Tonner 1859 - 1927
Charles Brinsley

17 Nov 1911 Levin, NZ

28 Jan 1957 (46) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
10 Jan 1934

Jean Margaret Phyllis
13 Nov 1911 Nelson, NZ
28 Jan 2008 (97) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Francis Patrick
3 Jan 1913
9 Sep 1964 (51)
Wharerangi Lawn cemetery, Napier, NZ

Levin, NZ

28 Sep 1933

Carterton, NZ

Wanganui
Wanganui



Frizzell
Born:
Died:
Died:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Raukawa
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Wilson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McCP0017

Freda Janet

28 Jun 1911

12 Jul 1991 (80) Napier, NZ

12 Jul 1991 Napier, NZ
Joseph Leslie

15 Jan 1914 Levin, NZ

9 Jun 1979 (65) Feilding, NZ

Feilding, NZ, cemetery
WW?2, Private 22" (Wellington) Battalion

Rangitihi Harina
22 Jan 1914 Utuwai, NZ
8 Jun 2000 (86) Ngongotahi, NZ
Kauae cemetery, Ngongotahi, NZ

Catherine Helen
23 Sep 1915 Levin, NZ
20 Oct 1995 (80)
Nth Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ

8 Apr 1939

Frank Murray
3 Jul 1910 Auckland, NZ
15 Oct 1978 (68)
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

James Douglas
4 Feb 1918 Levin, NZ
19 May 1941 (12) Crete
Suda Bay War cemetery, Greece
WW?2: Private 22" (Motor) Battalion, NZ Infantry
Killed on active service

Cecilia Martha
12 Nov 1919 Foxton, NZ
4 Mar 1989 (70) Wellington, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

c 1949



Harding
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Radford
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Ahern
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Mark
Born:

Died:
Buried:

McCP0017

Leslie William
12 Mar 1917
11 Feb 1988 (71) Wellington, NZ
Paraparaumu, NZ, cemetery, RSA Section, cremated
Land Corporal, NZ Military Force

Maurice
29 Oct 1921 Foxton, NZ
15 Jul 1995 (74) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Private, Infantry Brigade
8 May 1942 Feilding, NZ
Margarthea Anne Nancy (Anna Margarita)

6 Nov 1916
21 Jun 2000 (84)

Dorothy May
24 Jul 1923 Levin, NZ
8 Apr 2006 (83) Christchurch, NZ
Avonhead Park cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

22 Jan 1949 Levin, NZ
John Joseph

8 Mar 1924 Otaki, NZ

19 Sep 1988 (64) Levin, NZ

The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW2, Ass Cook, RNZN

Lawrence
20 Jun 1925 Levin, NZ
20 Aug 1974 (49) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
c 1946

Grace Maude
23 Oct 1924 Levin, NZ
26 Apr 2017 (93) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Wandsworth, London, England



Married: (2"9)  ?

Nicholas
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McMinn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Keith
17 May 1924
22 Apr 2007
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Patrick Alexander
17 Mar 1931
24 Aug 2011 (80)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Levin, NZ

c 1954

Shirley Anne

Stanley Peter

Feb 1933

29 Jul 1934 (0)

Levin, NZ

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943

McCP0017

Charles Martha
Palmerston Nth Monumental Mason

Palmerston Nth Monumental Mason PN Married
Palmerston Nth Monumental Mason P N Married
Palmerston Nth Monumental Mason P N Married
Rina St Monumental Mason Levin Married
Weraroa Monumental Mason Weraroa Married
Weraroa Monumental Mason Weraroa Married
Weraroa Monumental Mason Weraroa Married
Weraroa Monumental Mason Weraroa Married
Weraroa Monumental Mason Weraroa Married
Weraroa Sculptor Weraroa  Married

4



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935

McCP0017

Weraroa Monumental Sculptor Weraroa  Married
Weraroa Monumental Sculptor Weraroa  Married
9 Keepa St Monumental Sculptor
9 Keepa St Retired
9 Keepa St Retired
9 Keepa St Retired
9 Keepa St Retired
52 Keepa St Retired
Charles Jean
Rina St Plasterer Levin Married
Rina St Plasterer Levin Married
Cambridge St Plasterer Levin Married
Ohau Plasterer Ohau Married
Ohau Plasterer Ohau Married
Ohau Plasterer Ohau Married
146 Queenwood Rd Plasterer Levin Married
146 Queenwood Rd Widow
146 Queenwood Rd Widow
146 Queenwood Rd Widow
146 Queenwood Rd Widow
3 George St Widow
3 George St Widow
3 Eton St Widow
Francis Freda
Cambridge St Bookseller Levin Married
Marton Labourer Marton Married
Palmerston Nth Insurance Agent PN Married
Palmerston Nth Insurance Agent PN Married
Palmerston Nth Insurance Agent PN Married
Palmerston Nth Insurance Agent PN Married
Napier Traveller Napier Married
Napier Traveller Napier Married
Napier Traveller Napier Married
Napier Salesman Napier Married
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
Napier Widow
Joseph Rangitihi
Keepa St Grocer



1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1957
1960
1963
1966
1972
1972
1972

1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1969
1972
1978
1981

McCP0017

Keepa St
Keepa St
Keepa St
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Frank
Te Mawhai
Te Mawhai
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Patuamohe
Patuamohe

Grocer

Grocer

Grocer

Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman

Farmhand
Farmhand

Mental Hosp. Attendant
Mental Hosp. Attendant
Mental Hosp. Attendant
Mental health Attendant
Mental health Attendant

Kingseat Hosp Ak Public Servant

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Silverdale
Silverdale

Leslie
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Patuamohe
Karaka
Clive

Clive
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Raumati Sth

Attendant
Health Dept
Health Dept
Retired
Retired

Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Proprietor

Private Hire Operator
Private Hire Operator
Caterer

Driver

Driver

Retired

Feilding

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Catherine

Married

Pub Servant
Pub Servant
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Porirua Nurse
Porirua Married
Porirua Married

Patua. Married
Patua. Married

Auckland Married

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Silverdale
Silverdale
Silverdale

Cecilia
PN
Wellington
Wellington

Clive
Clive
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Nurse
Nurse
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Tea Lady
Tea Lady

Raumati Sth Married



Maurice

1938
1949 Wellington Mechanic
1954 Paekakariki Mechanic
1957 Paekakariki Mechanic
1960 Paekakariki Mechanic
1963 Paekakriki Railway Employee
1966 Paekakriki Railway Employee
1972 Wellington Hotel Manager
1978 Wellington Hotel Manager
1981 Wellington Hotel Manager
John
1946 Napier Bootmaker
1949 Weraroa Rd Baker
1954 Weraroa Rd Baker
1957 242 Weraroa Rd Exchange Operator
1960 Christchurch Clerk
1963 Christchurch Clerk
1966 Christchurch Clerk
1969 Christchurch P O Employee
1972 Christchurch Civil Servant
1978 Christchurch Civil Servant
1981 Christchurch Civil Servant
* Different address
Lawrence
1946 Oxford St Monumental Mason
1949 Oxford St Monumental Mason
1954 43 Winchester St Monumental Mason
1957 43 Winchester St Monumentalist
1960 43 Winchester St Monumentalist
1963 20 Goldsmith Cres Male Nurse
1966 20 Goldsmith Cres Male Nurse
1969 20 Goldsmith Cres Male Nurse
1972 20 Goldsmith Cres Civil Servant
1978
1981
Patrick
1954 9 Keepa St Printer
1957 Whakatane Compositor
1960 Taumarunui Compositor
1963 Palmerston Nth Printer

McCP0017

Anna
Westport

Wellington

Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak

Wellington

Dorothy

Wellington

Levin
Levin
Levin
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Grace

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Teacher
Teacher

Retired

Nurse

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Nurse

Nurse

Nurse *
Nurse *

Stanley St Married

43 Winchester St Married

Levin
Levin

Roslyn Rd

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Shirley

Taum.
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married



1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

McCP0017

Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Taupiri
Hamilton

Co-Manager
Co-Manager
Shop Asst
Security Guard
RNZAF

Mangaweka Married
Mangaweka Married
Mangaweka Shop Prop
Taupiri Married
Hamilton Machinest



