McMINN Charles Leslie

Born: 13 Jun 1886 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 29 Aug 1969 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Alexander Francis 1842 – 1906

Mother: Helen O'Riley 1845 – 1924 Wanganui

Married: 17 Apr 1911 Palmerston Nth, NZ

BRADY Martha

Born: 14 Oct 1888 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 1 Apr 1952 (64) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Patrick Francis 1858 – 1930 Wanganui Mother: Catherine Tonner 1859 – 1927 Wanganui

Children:

McMinn Charles Brinsley

Born: 17 Nov 1911 Levin, NZ Died: 28 Jan 1957 (46) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Jan 1934

Milroy Jean Margaret Phyllis

Born: 13 Nov 1911 Nelson, NZ Died: 28 Jan 2008 (97) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

McMinn Francis Patrick

Born: 3 Jan 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 9 Sep 1964 (51) Carterton, NZ
Buried: Wharerangi Lawn cemetery, Napier, NZ

Married: 28 Sep 1933

Frizzell Freda Janet

Born: 28 Jun 1911

Died: 12 Jul 1991 (80) Napier, NZ Died: 12 Jul 1991 Napier, NZ

McMinn Joseph Leslie

Born: 15 Jan 1914 Levin, NZ Died: 9 Jun 1979 (65) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

WW2, Private 22nd (Wellington) Battalion

Married:

Raukawa Rangitihi Harina

Born: 22 Jan 1914 Utuwai, NZ Died: 8 Jun 2000 (86) Ngongotahi, NZ

Buried: Kauae cemetery, Ngongotahi, NZ

McMinn Catherine Helen

Born: 23 Sep 1915 Levin, NZ

Died: 20 Oct 1995 (80)

Buried: Nth Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ

Married: 8 Apr 1939

Wilson Frank Murray

Born: 3 Jul 1910 Auckland, NZ

Died: 15 Oct 1978 (68)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

McMinn James Douglas

Born: 4 Feb 1918 Levin, NZ
Died: 19 May 1941 (12) Crete
Buried: Suda Bay War cemetery, Greece

WW2: Private 22nd (Motor) Battalion, NZ Infantry

Killed on active service

McMinn Cecilia Martha

Born: 12 Nov 1919 Foxton, NZ
Died: 4 Mar 1989 (70) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: c 1949

Harding Leslie William

Born: 12 Mar 1917 Wandsworth, London, England

Died: 11 Feb 1988 (71) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Paraparaumu, NZ, cemetery, RSA Section, cremated

Land Corporal, NZ Military Force

McMinn Maurice

Born: 29 Oct 1921 Foxton, NZ Died: 15 Jul 1995 (74) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW2, Private, Infantry Brigade

Married: 8 May 1942 Feilding, NZ

Radford Margarthea Anne Nancy (Anna Margarita)

Born: 6 Nov 1916

Died: 21 Jun 2000 (84)

Buried:

McMinn Dorothy May

Born: 24 Jul 1923 Levin, NZ

Died: 8 Apr 2006 (83) Christchurch, NZ Buried: Avonhead Park cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 22 Jan 1949 Levin, NZ

Ahern John Joseph

Born: 8 Mar 1924 Otaki, NZ Died: 19 Sep 1988 (64) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW2, Ass Cook, RNZN

McMinn Lawrence

Born: 20 Jun 1925 Levin, NZ Died: 20 Aug 1974 (49) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: c 1946

Mark Grace Maude

Born: 23 Oct 1924 Levin, NZ
Died: 26 Apr 2017 (93) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd)

Nicholas Keith
Born: 17 May 1924
Died: 22 Apr 2007

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

McMinn Patrick Alexander

Born: 17 Mar 1931 Levin, NZ

Died: 24 Aug 2011 (80)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: c 1954

Barnett Shirley Anne

Born: Died: Buried:

McMinn Stanley Peter

Born: Feb 1933 Levin, NZ

Died: 29 Jul 1934 (0) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	Charles		Martha	
1908	Palmerston Nth	Monumental Mason		
1911	Palmerston Nth	Monumental Mason	PΝ	Married
1914	Palmerston Nth	Monumental Mason	PΝ	Married
1919	Palmerston Nth	Monumental Mason	PΝ	Married
1922	Rina St	Monumental Mason	Levin	Married
1925	Weraroa	Monumental Mason	Weraroa	Married
1928	Weraroa	Monumental Mason	Weraroa	Married
1935	Weraroa	Monumental Mason	Weraroa	Married
1938	Weraroa	Monumental Mason	Weraroa	Married
1941	Weraroa	Monumental Mason	Weraroa	Married
1943	Weraroa	Sculptor	Weraroa	Married

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Weraroa Weraroa 9 Keepa St 9 Keepa St 9 Keepa St 9 Keepa St 9 Keepa St 52 Keepa St	Monumental Sculptor Monumental Sculptor Monumental Sculptor Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1972 1978 1981	Charles Rina St Rina St Cambridge St Ohau Ohau Ohau 146 Queenwood 146 Queenwood 146 Queenwood 146 Queenwood 146 Queenwood 3 George St 3 George St 3 Eton St	Rd Rd Rd	Jean Levin Levin Ohau Ohau Ohau Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Francis Cambridge St Marton Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier	Bookseller Labourer Insurance Agent Insurance Agent Insurance Agent Insurance Agent Traveller Traveller Traveller Salesman	Freda Levin Marton P N P N P N P N Napier	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1935	Joseph Keepa St	Grocer	Rangitihi	

1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Keepa St Keepa St Keepa St Feilding	Grocer Grocer Grocer Barman	Feildi Feildi Feildi Feildi Feildi Feildi	ng ng ng ng ng	Married Pub Servant Pub Servant Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Frank		Cath	erine	
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1957 1960 1963 1966 1972 1972	Te Mawhai Te Mawhai Porirua Porirua Porirua Patuamohe Patuamohe Kingseat Hosp Ak Auckland Auckland Auckland Silverdale Silverdale	Farmhand Farmhand Mental Hosp. Attendam Mental Hosp. Attendam Mental Hosp. Attendam Mental health Attendam Mental health Attendam Control Public Servant Attendant Health Dept Health Dept Retired Retired	t t t	Poriri Poriri Patua Patua Auck and and and and rdale	ua Nurse ua Married ua Married a. Married land Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1969 1972 1978 1981	Leslie Wellington Wellington Wellington Patuamohe Karaka Clive Clive Wellington Wellington Wellington Raumati Sth	Taxi Driver Taxi Driver Taxi Proprietor Private Hire Operator Private Hire Operator Caterer Driver Driver Retired	Clive Clive Wellin Wellin Wellin	ngton ngton ngton ngton ngton	Spinster Nurse Nurse Married Married Married Married Tea Lady Tea Lady

1938	Maurice		Anna Westport	Spinster
1949	Wellington	Mechanic	Wellington	Married
1954	Paekakariki	Mechanic	Paekak	Married
1957	Paekakariki	Mechanic	Paekak	Married
1960	Paekakariki	Mechanic	Paekak	Married
1963	Paekakriki	Railway Employee	Paekak	Teacher
1966	Paekakriki	Railway Employee	Paekak	Teacher
1972	Wellington	Hotel Manager	Tackak	reaction
1972	Wellington	Hotel Manager		
1981	Wellington	Hotel Manager	Wellington	Datirad
1901	Weilington	Hotel Manager	Weilington	Retired
	John		Dorothy	
1946	Napier	Bootmaker	Wellington	Nurse
1949	Weraroa Rd	Baker	Levin	Married
1954	Weraroa Rd	Baker	Levin	Married
1957	242 Weraroa Rd	Exchange Operator	Levin	Married
1960	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1963	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1966	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1969	Christchurch	P O Employee	ChCh	Nurse
1972	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Nurse
1978	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Nurse *
1981	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Nurse *
* Diffe	rent address			
	Lawrence		Grace	
1946	Oxford St	Monumental Mason	Stanley St	Married
1949	Oxford St	Monumental Mason	•	ster St Married
1954	43 Winchester St	Monumental Mason	Levin	Married
1957	43 Winchester St	Monumentalist	Levin	Married
1960	43 Winchester St		Roslyn Rd	Married
1963	20 Goldsmith Cre		Levin	Married
1966	20 Goldsmith Cre		Levin	Married
1969	20 Goldsmith Cre		Levin	Married
1972	20 Goldsmith Cre		Levin	Married
1978			Levin	Widow
1981			Levin	Widow
1054	Patrick	D : 1	Shirley	
1954	9 Keepa St	Printer		
1957	Whakatane .	Compositor	_	
1960	Taumarunui	Compositor	Taum.	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Printer	PN	Married

1966	Mangaweka	Co-Manager	Mangaweka Married
1969	Mangaweka	Co-Manager	Mangaweka Married
1972	Mangaweka	Shop Asst	Mangaweka Shop Prop
1978	Taupiri	Security Guard	Taupiri Married
1981	Hamilton	RNZAF	Hamilton Machinest